Youth Exchange Application and Indemnity Forms

Information and requirements for Summer 2012

A. Youth Exchange Application:

- 1. Must be completed and forwarded <u>electronically</u> (without signatures) to <u>State</u> Chairman Lion Peggy Allen, at <u>MIYouthExchange@aol.com</u>. Before sending: The completed copy (hard copy) it must be printed out for <u>all signatures</u> and then <u>obtained</u>. Add all <u>copies of compulsory attachments</u>: to be sent by post mail to <u>District</u> Chairman Shawn Blaszczyk (address below).
 - 2. Keep a copy of everything for your records also.
 - a. Compulsory attachments are:
 - 1) 2 or 3 photographs of applicant.
 - 2) 1 or more **Family** photographs.
 - 3) A **letter** to "Dear Host Family" about the student and Family by the student.
 - 4) **Two letters** about applicant **from teachers**.
 - 5) **2 copies** of the **applicant's passport**, in color if possible, as required for the applied countries and Travel Agency.
 - 6) A check for \$400.00 made out to **Lions of Michigan Y.E.P.**, with the applicants name on the memo line, with application hard copy packet.
 - 7) Balance due check "if not paid by Lions Clubs" must be paid by February 28, 2012 and made out to Lions of Michigan Y.E.P., applicants name on the memo line.
- b. <u>Signatures required</u> before mailing the hard copy to District Chairman Shawn Blaszczyk; without all signatures, you will not be able to participate in this program.

Applicant

Parent/ Guardians names/ signatures

District Chairman Shawn Blaszczyk/ Hosting Club President State Chairman Peggy Allen

B. Indemnity Form:

- 1. One is on the Application form, but another is separate and must be filled out, signed and sent with the hard copy application.
- C. All forms; Lion Peggy Allen will send all the forms to applicants by e-mail.
- D. Applicant should <u>apply</u> for a Pre-Paid Credit/Debit Card once accepted. Do NOT order Travelers checks for must countries will not accept them.

Lion Shawn Blaszczyk, Chairman 59224 East Brockton New Haven, MI 048 nhlionsblas@aol.com or call 248-752-0365